EFFECTS OF THE CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES, ESTIMATES AND JUDGEMENTS

   The effects of the changes in accounting policies,  estimates and judgments
on the balance  sheet as at January 1, 2005 and on the  comparative  figures for
2004 for the Group are illustrated in the statements  presented on the following
page.  The  statements  are  presented in USD in  accordance  with the change in
reporting currency.

Edgar Filing: AS STEAMSHIP CO TORM - Form 20-F

93

   January 1 - December 31, 2004
   ----------------------------------------------------
   Reference to   Effect of
   description   Previous GAAP   transition to IFRS   IFRS
   ----------------------------------------------------

CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT
Net revenue   433.3   433.3
Port expenses, bunkers and commission   g   (83.0)   (0.8)   (83.8)
   -----------   -----------   -----------
Time charter equivalent earnings   350.3   (0.8)   349.5
Charter hire   (59.6)   (59.6)
Operating expenses   (49.8)   (49.8)
   -----------   -----------   -----------
Gross profit/(loss) (Net earnings from shipping
activities   240.9   (0.8)   240.1
Profit/(loss) from sale of vessels   0.0   0.0
Administrative expenses   c   (28.8)   (9.8)   (38.6)
Other operating income   13.2   13.2
Depreciation and impairment losses   (35.2)   (35.2)
   -----------   -----------   -----------
Operating profit   190.1   (10.6)   179.5
Financial items   a   199.2   (173.4)   25.8
   -----------   -----------   -----------
Profit/(loss) before tax   389.3   (184.0)   205.3
Tax expenses   b   (9.6)   (9.1)   (18.7)
   -----------   -----------   -----------
Net profit/(loss) for the year   379.7   (193.1)   186.6

ASSETS
Tangible fixed assets   688.0   688.0
Financial fixed assets   368.5   368.5
   -----------   -----------   -----------
Total non-current assets   1,056.5   1,056.5
Total current assets   183.1   183.1
   -----------   -----------   -----------
Total assets   1,239.6   0.0   1,239.6

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY AND LIABLITIES
Total shareholders' equity   b, c   790.5   (75.1)   715.4
   -----------   -----------   -----------
Non-current liabilities   b   333.3   73.3   406.6
Current liabilities   c   115.8   1.8   117.6
   -----------   -----------   -----------
Total liabilities   449.1   75.1   524.2
Total shareholders' equity and liabilities   1,239.6   0.0   1,239.6
   -----------   -----------   -----------

   January 1,   December 31,
   2004   2004
SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Shareholders' equity, previous GAAP   413.6   790.5
Deferred tax   b   (58.8)   (73.3)